news release

Humana Inc. 500 West Main Street P.O. Box 1438 Louisville, KY 40202 http://www.humana.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Amy Smith Humana Investor Relations (502) 580-2811 e-mail: Amysmith@humana.com

Kelley Murphy Humana Corporate Communications (502) 224-1755 e-mail: kmurphy26@humana.com



HUMANA ANNOUNCES CHANGE OF LOCATION FOR ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS TO BE HELD ON APRIL 23, 2020

Louisville, KY – March 24, 2020 – Humana Inc. (the "company") (NYSE: HUM) today provided notice of a change in location for the company's 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") via the filing of additional proxy materials with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

Due to the ongoing public health impact of the coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) outbreak and to support the health and well-being of our associates and stockholders, the company will hold its 2020 Annual Meeting in a virtual meeting format only, via live webcast. As previously announced, the Annual Meeting will be held on Thursday, April 23, 2020 at 9:30 a.m., Eastern Time. Stockholders of record as of the close of business on February 24, 2020 can attend the virtual annual meeting via the internet at www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/HUM2020 by using the control number included on the proxy card, voting instruction form or notice previously received.

The company urges stockholders to vote and submit proxies in advance of the Annual Meeting by one of the methods described in the proxy materials for the Annual Meeting.

About Humana

Humana Inc. is committed to helping our millions of medical and specialty members achieve their best health. Our successful history in care delivery and health plan administration is helping us create a new kind of integrated care with the power to improve health and well-being and lower costs. Our efforts are leading to a better quality of life for people with Medicare, families, individuals, military service personnel, and communities at large.

To accomplish that, we support physicians and other health care professionals as they work to deliver the right care in the right place for their patients, our members. Our range of clinical capabilities, resources and tools – such as in-home care, behavioral health, pharmacy services, data analytics and wellness solutions – combine to produce a simplified experience that makes health care easier to navigate and more effective.

More information regarding Humana is available to investors via the Investor Relations page of the company's web site at www.humana.com, including copies of:

- Annual reports to stockholders
- Securities and Exchange Commission filings
- Most recent investor conference presentations
- Quarterly earnings news releases and conference calls
- Calendar of events
- Corporate Governance information